

1. ROLL CALL

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2.1 <u>19-1003</u>

Approval of the January 25, 2019 Minutes

Attachments: 1.25.19 Draft Minutes.pdf

2.2 <u>19-1543</u>

Approval of the May 31, 2019 Minutes

Attachments: 5.31.19 Draft Minutes.pdf

2.3 <u>20-0373</u>

Approval of the September 20, 2019 Minutes

Attachments: 9.20.19 Draft Minutes.pdf

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (items not on the agenda)

4. OLD BUSINESS

5. NEW BUSINESS

5.1 <u>20-0316</u>

PY2020 Video Gaming Revenue Applications - Review, Discussion and Recommendations

- The Public Services Advisory and Recommendation Committee (ARC) is responsible for making grant funding recommendations for the Video Gaming Revenue grant funding application cycles.
- Recommendations are forwarded to the Housing & Community Development Commission (HCDC) for consideration.

5.2 <u>20-0361</u>

Public Services Responses to Call for Five-Year Projects - Presentations

- Crisis Drop-off Center
- Northern Illinois Recovery Community Organization
- Substance Abuse Recovery Unit

5.3 <u>20-0404</u>

PY2020 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Public Services Applications - Review, Discussion and Recommendations

- The Public Services Advisory and Recommendation Committee (ARC) is responsible for making grant funding recommendations for the 2020 CDBG Public Services grant funding application cycles.
- Recommendations are forwarded to the Housing & Community Development Commission (HCDC) for consideration.

6. STAFF REPORTS

7. ADJOURNMENT